
Company Bid Price Completion Time in 
Calendar Days

Form 1295

Allgood Construction Co., Inc        
Richmond, TX 

$3,278.586.91 390 Yes

Triple B Services, LLP              
Huffman, TX

$3,648,810.90 270

SER Construction Partners, LLC    
Pasadena, TX

$3,755,147.00 390

Conrad Construction Co., LTD            
Houston, TX 

$3,816,800.00 390

Main Lane Industries, LTD                         
Houston, TX

$4,353,967.10 365

Tikon Group, Inc                        
Houston, TX 

$5,342,561.25 390

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 20-100

Construction of Old Richmond Road from Sugar Land-Howell Road to Belknap Road for 

Recommended: Allgood Construction Co., Inc.  $3,278,586.91
Funding:  Mobility Bonds

Bend County Bond Project 17208



FBC Mobility Bond Project No. 17208 - Old Richmond Road from Sugar Land-Howell Rd to Belknap Rd
Bid Tabulation
Prepared by RPS 

A.   BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):

Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title          Unit of 
Measure

Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

1 Drawing Project Sign EA 1 1,100.00$             1,100.00$                       900.00$                900.00$                          725.00$                          725.00$                          700.00$                          700.00$                          1,000.00$             1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                       2,500.00$                       2,500.00$                       

2 HC 562 Preparing R.O.W LS 1 100,000.00$        100,000.00$                   134,559.60$        134,559.60$                   110,000.00$                   110,000.00$                   271,600.00$                   271,600.00$                   20,000.00$          20,000.00$                     70,000.00$                     70,000.00$                     275,000.00$                   275,000.00$                   

3 HC110 Roadway excavation including 3" top soil CY 18,252 10.00$                  182,520.00$                   12.95$                  236,363.40$                   13.50$                            246,402.00$                   15.20$                            277,430.40$                   11.00$                  200,772.00$                   15.00$                            273,780.00$                   15.00$                            273,780.00$                   

4 HC 464
Remove and Dispose of Exisiting PVC 
Pipe LF 5 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

5 HC 465
Remove and dispose of exisiting concrete 
or metal pipe w/ or without SET (All sizes) LF 2,073 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

6 HC 473 Plug Entrance to Type "E" Inlet EA 1 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

7 HC 540
Remove & Dispose Exisiting Asphaltic 
Surface & Base Material (All Depths) SY 11,540 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

8 HC 104
Remove & Dispose exisiting concrete 
pavement (All Depth) SY 519 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

9 HC 104
Remove & Dispose Exisiting Driveways 
(All Types) SY 1,614 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

10 HC 104
Remove & Dispose Exisiting sidewalks (All 
Thicknesses) SY 238 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

11 HC 495
Remove & Dispose Exisiting Inlet (All 
types) EA 5 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

12
COH 
02086 Adjust water valve box to New grade EA 14 600.00$                8,400.00$                       150.00$                2,100.00$                       128.50$                          1,799.00$                       183.40$                          2,567.60$                       400.00$                5,600.00$                       250.00$                          3,500.00$                       500.00$                          7,000.00$                       

13 HC 473
Adjust Manhole/Inlet frame & Cover to 
New grade EA 9 850.00$                7,650.00$                       150.00$                1,350.00$                       406.00$                          3,654.00$                       355.90$                          3,203.10$                       750.00$                6,750.00$                       400.00$                          3,600.00$                       600.00$                          5,400.00$                       

14 HC 500
Remove and Relocate or Dispose of 
Traffic Signs, mail boxes and Roadway 
signs

LS 1 3,720.00$             3,720.00$                       1,800.00$             1,800.00$                       6,230.00$                       6,230.00$                       832.20$                          832.20$                          2,500.00$             2,500.00$                       1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                       25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                     

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK) 303,390.00$                   377,073.00$                   368,810.00$                   556,333.30$                   236,622.00$                   352,880.00$                   588,680.00$                   

B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):

Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title Unit of 
Measure

Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

15 HC 221 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial 
Lime Slurry TON 552 170.00$                93,840.00$                     210.00$                115,920.00$                   185.00$                          102,120.00$                   191.60$                          105,763.20$                   150.00$                82,800.00$                     175.00$                          96,600.00$                     175.00$                          96,600.00$                     

16 HC 220 Lime Treat Existing Material (8" Depth) SY 19,147 3.50$                    67,014.50$                     2.64$                    50,548.08$                     4.00$                              76,588.00$                     5.20$                              99,564.40$                     2.50$                    47,867.50$                     7.00$                              134,029.00$                   4.00$                              76,588.00$                     

17 HC 360 8" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Comple   SY 11,785 45.00$                  530,325.00$                   49.73$                  586,068.05$                   51.80$                            610,463.00$                   47.40$                            558,609.00$                   65.00$                  766,025.00$                   61.00$                            718,885.00$                   86.00$                            1,013,510.00$                

18
TxDOT
0360 
6050

11" Reinforced Concrete Pavement Fast-
Track, Complete in Place SY 3,713 65.00$                  241,345.00$                   72.00$                  267,336.00$                   81.25$                            301,681.25$                   85.30$                            316,718.90$                   75.00$                  278,475.00$                   93.00$                            345,309.00$                   99.00$                            367,587.00$                   

19 HC 530 4.5" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk w/ 
Sand Bedding Complete in Place SY 3,648 5.00$                    18,240.00$                     54.00$                  196,992.00$                   50.50$                            184,224.00$                   48.70$                            177,657.60$                   63.00$                  229,824.00$                   50.00$                            182,400.00$                   62.00$                            226,176.00$                   

20 HC 531 ADA Ramp Type 2 EA 1 1,200.00$             1,200.00$                       1,140.00$             1,140.00$                       1,500.00$                       1,500.00$                       1,615.10$                       1,615.10$                       1,650.00$             1,650.00$                       1,500.00$                       1,500.00$                       2,700.00$                       2,700.00$                       

21 HC 531 ADA Ramp Type 3 EA 5 1,200.00$             6,000.00$                       1,140.00$             5,700.00$                       1,275.00$                       6,375.00$                       2,091.50$                       10,457.50$                     1,650.00$             8,250.00$                       1,500.00$                       7,500.00$                       2,100.00$                       10,500.00$                     

22 HC 531 ADA Ramp Type 5 EA 1 1,200.00$             1,200.00$                       1,140.00$             1,140.00$                       1,925.00$                       1,925.00$                       2,491.10$                       2,491.10$                       1,650.00$             1,650.00$                       3,000.00$                       3,000.00$                       3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                       

23 HC 531 ADA Ramp Type 6 EA 1 1,200.00$             1,200.00$                       60.00$                  60.00$                            1,275.00$                       1,275.00$                       1,615.10$                       1,615.10$                       1,650.00$             1,650.00$                       1,500.00$                       1,500.00$                       3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                       

24 HC 531 ADA Ramp Type 7 EA 14 1,200.00$             16,800.00$                     1,140.00$             15,960.00$                     1,500.00$                       21,000.00$                     1,593.20$                       22,304.80$                     1,650.00$             23,100.00$                     1,500.00$                       21,000.00$                     1,800.00$                       25,200.00$                     

25 HC 360 * Concrete Paving Header LF 312 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

26 HC 530 8" Thick Reinforced Concrete Driveway 
Complete in Place SY 1,429 74.00$                  105,746.00$                   66.00$                  94,314.00$                     79.00$                            112,891.00$                   58.40$                            83,453.60$                     70.00$                  100,030.00$                   70.00$                            100,030.00$                   78.00$                            111,462.00$                   

27 HC 530 6" Concrete Curb LF 5,863 3.00$                    17,589.00$                     3.00$                    17,589.00$                     4.25$                              24,917.75$                     2.80$                              16,416.40$                     3.00$                    17,589.00$                     4.00$                              23,452.00$                     10.00$                            58,630.00$                     

28 HC 530 Monolithic Curb-and Gutter LF 290 25.00$                  7,250.00$                       9.00$                    2,610.00$                       18.90$                            5,481.00$                       21.30$                            6,177.00$                       15.00$                  4,350.00$                       30.00$                            8,700.00$                       48.00$                            13,920.00$                     

29 HC 250 Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Course (Blackbase) 
(8-In) Ton 327 75.00$                  24,525.00$                     126.00$                41,202.00$                     100.00$                          32,700.00$                     89.50$                            29,266.50$                     120.00$                39,240.00$                     140.00$                          45,780.00$                     65.00$                            21,255.00$                     

30 HC 340 HMAC Surface Course (1.5" Thick) Ton 83 90.00$                  7,470.00$                       126.00$                10,458.00$                     145.00$                          12,035.00$                     170.40$                          14,143.20$                     130.00$                10,790.00$                     200.00$                          16,600.00$                     175.00$                          14,525.00$                     

31 HC 340 HMAC - Tack Coat Gal 60 3.00$                    180.00$                          6.00$                    360.00$                          11.00$                            660.00$                          16.40$                            984.00$                          5.00$                    300.00$                          5.00$                              300.00$                          50.00$                            3,000.00$                       

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS) 1,139,924.50$                1,407,397.13$                1,495,836.00$                $1,447,237.40 1,613,590.50$                1,706,585.00$                2,048,653.00$                

C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):

Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title Unit of 
Measure

Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

32 HC 429 Trench Safety System (5' to 10') LF 3,823 2.00$                    7,646.00$                       0.12$                    458.76$                          1.00$                              3,823.00$                       0.10$                              382.30$                          1.00$                    3,823.00$                       1.00$                              3,823.00$                       10.00$                            38,230.00$                     

33 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (24") LF 507 65.00$                  32,955.00$                     67.36$                  34,151.52$                     79.00$                            40,053.00$                     89.40$                            45,325.80$                     100.00$                50,700.00$                     120.00$                          60,840.00$                     72.00$                            36,504.00$                     

34 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (30") LF 935 92.00$                  86,020.00$                     84.10$                  78,633.50$                     132.00$                          123,420.00$                   144.70$                          135,294.50$                   120.00$                112,200.00$                   140.00$                          130,900.00$                   88.00$                            82,280.00$                     

35 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (36") LF 498 120.00$                59,760.00$                     113.40$                56,473.20$                     155.00$                          77,190.00$                     180.50$                          89,889.00$                     160.00$                79,680.00$                     200.00$                          99,600.00$                     145.00$                          72,210.00$                     

MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD

2nd Lower Bidder

TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP

3rd Lower Bidder

SER CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS, LLCALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

6th Lower Bidder

CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO. ,LTD TIKON GROUP, INC

August 6, 2020
ENGINEER ESTIMATE 1st Lower Bidder 4th Lower Bidder 5th Lower Bidder



36 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (48") LF 1,434 140.00$                200,760.00$                   161.00$                230,874.00$                   225.00$                          322,650.00$                   245.60$                          352,190.40$                   230.00$                329,820.00$                   350.00$                          501,900.00$                   198.00$                          283,932.00$                   

37 HC 460 Reinforced Concrete Pipe,C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (38" x 60") LF 446 255.00$                113,730.00$                   -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

38 TxDOT 
466 6097 Headwall (CH-PW-0) (Dia=24 in) EA 3 4,800.00$             14,400.00$                     5,400.00$             16,200.00$                     5,340.00$                       16,020.00$                     2,616.70$                       7,850.10$                       2,250.00$             6,750.00$                       5,000.00$                       15,000.00$                     10,500.00$                     31,500.00$                     

39 HC 471 Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (42" 
and Less) EA 8 3,800.00$             30,400.00$                     3,048.00$             24,384.00$                     4,445.00$                       35,560.00$                     4,340.00$                       34,720.00$                     4,000.00$             32,000.00$                     6,000.00$                       48,000.00$                     5,500.00$                       44,000.00$                     

40 HC 471 Precast Concrete Shallow Manhole (42" 
and Less) EA 1 3,800.00$             3,800.00$                       -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

41 HC 471 Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (48" 
and Greater) EA 8 8,500.00$             68,000.00$                     3,720.00$             29,760.00$                     5,210.00$                       41,680.00$                     8,247.40$                       65,979.20$                     4,700.00$             37,600.00$                     8,000.00$                       64,000.00$                     8,500.00$                       68,000.00$                     

42 HC 471 Precast Concrete Standard Manhole (48" 
and Greater) w/ Grate Inlet Top EA 1 12,000.00$          12,000.00$                     3,792.00$             3,792.00$                       5,230.00$                       5,230.00$                       9,317.00$                       9,317.00$                       5,000.00$             5,000.00$                       8,000.00$                       8,000.00$                       10,500.00$                     10,500.00$                     

43 HC 472 Type 'C' Inlet EA 20 3,000.00$             60,000.00$                     2,652.00$             53,040.00$                     3,455.00$                       69,100.00$                     3,337.50$                       66,750.00$                     3,150.00$             63,000.00$                     4,000.00$                       80,000.00$                     2,500.00$                       50,000.00$                     

44 HC 472 Modified Type 'A' Inlet EA 6 2,800.00$             16,800.00$                     1,140.00$             6,840.00$                       2,105.00$                       12,630.00$                     2,725.60$                       16,353.60$                     2,950.00$             17,700.00$                     3,000.00$                       18,000.00$                     3,500.00$                       21,000.00$                     

45 HC 110 Regrading of Existing Roadside Ditches 
(1822 LF x 9 SF/27) CY 608 30.00$                  18,240.00$                     12.58$                  7,648.64$                       20.00$                            12,160.00$                     21.30$                            12,950.40$                     11.00$                  6,688.00$                       20.00$                            12,160.00$                     25.00$                            15,200.00$                     

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS) 724,511.00$                   542,255.62$                   759,516.00$                   837,002.30$                   744,961.00$                   1,042,223.00$                753,356.00$                   

D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (DETENTION POND):
Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title Unit of 

Measure
Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

46 HC 429 Trench Safety System (10' to 15') LF 846 4.00$                    3,384.00$                       0.12$                    101.52$                          1.00$                              846.00$                          0.10$                              84.60$                            1.00$                    846.00$                          1.00$                              846.00$                          25.00$                            21,150.00$                     

47 HC 120 Excavation for Detention Pond CY 24,830 15.00$                  372,450.00$                   12.95$                  321,548.50$                   12.50$                            310,375.00$                   12.20$                            302,926.00$                   11.00$                  273,130.00$                   15.00$                            372,450.00$                   13.00$                            322,790.00$                   

48 HCFCD 
02505 24" HDPE Pipe LF 156 80.00$                  12,480.00$                     54.00$                  8,424.00$                       67.00$                            10,452.00$                     77.00$                            12,012.00$                     100.00$                15,600.00$                     100.00$                          15,600.00$                     45.00$                            7,020.00$                       

49 HC 460
Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (36") LF 71 120.00$                8,520.00$                       113.40$                8,051.40$                       152.00$                          10,792.00$                     132.70$                          9,421.70$                       175.00$                12,425.00$                     250.00$                          17,750.00$                     150.00$                          10,650.00$                     

50 HC 460
Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, 
Rubber Gasket (54") LF 619 180.00$                111,420.00$                   222.01$                137,424.19$                   275.00$                          170,225.00$                   270.10$                          167,191.90$                   295.00$                182,605.00$                   400.00$                          247,600.00$                   350.00$                          216,650.00$                   

51 HCFCD 
02642 42" Corrugated Metal Pipe LF 94 140.00$                13,160.00$                     123.94$                11,650.36$                     190.00$                          17,860.00$                     153.80$                          14,457.20$                     175.00$                16,450.00$                     195.00$                          18,330.00$                     195.00$                          18,330.00$                     

52 HC 471
Precast Concrete Extra Depth Manhole 
(42" and Less) EA 1 3,800.00$             3,800.00$                       6,510.00$             6,510.00$                       7,720.00$                       7,720.00$                       4,667.70$                       4,667.70$                       4,000.00$             4,000.00$                       7,500.00$                       7,500.00$                       5,800.00$                       5,800.00$                       

53 HC 471
Precast Concrete Extra Depth Manhole 
(48" and Greater) EA 1 7,500.00$             7,500.00$                       6,624.00$             6,624.00$                       8,050.00$                       8,050.00$                       9,047.20$                       9,047.20$                       4,750.00$             4,750.00$                       10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                     7,500.00$                       7,500.00$                       

54 HC 463 SET TY II (54")  (6:1) EA 1 4,500.00$             4,500.00$                       13,200.00$          13,200.00$                     13,350.00$                     13,350.00$                     11,259.60$                     11,259.60$                     13,500.00$          13,500.00$                     15,000.00$                     15,000.00$                     3,800.00$                       3,800.00$                       

55 Plans Bar Screen as per HCFCD Detail LS 1 20,000.00$          20,000.00$                     9,000.00$             9,000.00$                       6,464.00$                       6,464.00$                       11,900.00$                     11,900.00$                     5,500.00$             5,500.00$                       10,000.00$                     10,000.00$                     25,000.00$                     25,000.00$                     

56 HC 120 Pilot Channel (Earthen) CY 480 12.00$                  5,760.00$                       12.95$                  6,216.00$                       12.00$                            5,760.00$                       21.30$                            10,224.00$                     10.00$                  4,800.00$                       20.00$                            9,600.00$                       22.00$                            10,560.00$                     

57 HC 491
Reinforced Concrete Slope paving @ 
OUTFALL SY 250 150.00$                37,500.00$                     102.00$                25,500.00$                     78.00$                            19,500.00$                     60.80$                            15,200.00$                     85.00$                  21,250.00$                     120.00$                          30,000.00$                     98.00$                            24,500.00$                     

58 HC 430 Backslope Interceptor LF 2 2,200.00$             4,400.00$                       7,800.00$             15,600.00$                     1,375.00$                       2,750.00$                       2,164.30$                       4,328.60$                       1,750.00$             3,500.00$                       3,000.00$                       6,000.00$                       2,500.00$                       5,000.00$                       

59 HCFCD 
02315 Backslope Swale LF 1,395 10.00$                  13,950.00$                     4.20$                    5,859.00$                       6.00$                              8,370.00$                       4.30$                              5,998.50$                       7.50$                    10,462.50$                     2.00$                              2,790.00$                       45.00$                            62,775.00$                     

60 HC 493 Rip Rap - Gradation No. 1 (18" Thick) SY 25 55.00$                  1,375.00$                       78.00$                  1,950.00$                       103.00$                          2,575.00$                       99.50$                            2,487.50$                       125.00$                3,125.00$                       200.00$                          5,000.00$                       250.00$                          6,250.00$                       

61 HCFCD 
02505

Extreme Event Overflow with Interlocking 
Concrete Panels SY 144 60.00$                  8,640.00$                       62.50$                  9,000.00$                       23.00$                            3,312.00$                       69.20$                            9,964.80$                       95.00$                  13,680.00$                     110.00$                          15,840.00$                     270.00$                          38,880.00$                     

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR POND DETENTION ITEMS) 628,839.00$                   586,658.97$                   598,401.00$                   591,171.30$                   585,623.50$                   784,306.00$                   786,655.00$                   



E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN):

Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title Unit of 
Measure

Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

62 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV 
(Y)4"(SLD)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 3,207 0.20$                    641.40$                          0.61$                    1,956.27$                       5.00$                              16,035.00$                     0.60$                              1,924.20$                       0.75$                    2,405.25$                       2.00$                              6,414.00$                       2.00$                              6,414.00$                       

63 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV 
(W)4"(SLD)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 2,996 0.60$                    1,797.60$                       0.60$                    1,797.60$                       5.00$                              14,980.00$                     0.50$                              1,498.00$                       1.00$                    2,996.00$                       6.00$                              17,976.00$                     2.00$                              5,992.00$                       

64 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV 
(Y)4"(DOT)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 24 1.50$                    36.00$                            6.00$                    144.00$                          5.00$                              120.00$                          5.50$                              132.00$                          10.00$                  240.00$                          6.00$                              144.00$                          12.00$                            288.00$                          

65 HC 671
TRAFFIC CONTROL & REGULATIONS 
(BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC 
HANDLING)

MON 9 10,000.00$          90,000.00$                     2,000.40$             18,003.60$                     3,000.00$                       27,000.00$                     1,861.50$                       16,753.50$                     25,000.00$          225,000.00$                   6,000.00$                       54,000.00$                     25,500.00$                     229,500.00$                   

66 HC 671 TRAFFIC CONTROL & REGULATIONS 
(COMMERCIAL DWY) EA 9 10,000.00$          90,000.00$                     3,000.00$             27,000.00$                     1,000.00$                       9,000.00$                       602.30$                          5,420.70$                       850.00$                7,650.00$                       700.00$                          6,300.00$                       2,500.00$                       22,500.00$                     

67 HC 671 TRAFFIC CONTROL & REGULATIONS 
(RESIDENTIAL DWY) EA 3 8,000.00$             24,000.00$                     1,800.00$             5,400.00$                       675.00$                          2,025.00$                       602.30$                          1,806.90$                       600.00$                1,800.00$                       700.00$                          2,100.00$                       2,500.00$                       7,500.00$                       

68 HC 696 PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(FUR & INST) LF 3,120 40.00$                  124,800.00$                   30.00$                  93,600.00$                     27.00$                            84,240.00$                     45.20$                            141,024.00$                   30.00$                  93,600.00$                     35.00$                            109,200.00$                   65.00$                            202,800.00$                   

69 HC 696 PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(RELOCATE) LF 2,510 8.00$                    20,080.00$                     6.00$                    15,060.00$                     13.00$                            32,630.00$                     5.80$                              14,558.00$                     10.00$                  25,100.00$                     5.00$                              12,550.00$                     10.00$                            25,100.00$                     

70 HC 696 PORT CTB (LOW PROF)(REMOVE) LF 3,120 8.00$                    24,960.00$                     12.00$                  37,440.00$                     25.00$                            78,000.00$                     6.90$                              21,528.00$                     22.50$                  70,200.00$                     9.00$                              28,080.00$                     25.00$                            78,000.00$                     

71
TxDOT 
6001 - 
6002

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 
SIGN EA 4 12,000.00$          48,000.00$                     1,800.00$             7,200.00$                       1.00$                              4.00$                              1,095.00$                       4,380.00$                       1,500.00$             6,000.00$                       10,000.00$                     40,000.00$                     25,000.00$                     100,000.00$                   

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR Traffic Control Plan) 424,315.00$                   207,601.47$                   264,034.00$                   209,025.30$                   434,991.25$                   276,764.00$                   678,094.00$                   

F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (Signing and Pavement Markings):
Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title          Unit of 

Measure
Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

72
TxDOT
 685 - 
6005

RELOCATE RDSD FLASH BEACON 
ASSEMBLY EA 2 3,400.00$             6,800.00$                       1,800.00$             3,600.00$                       2,500.00$                       5,000.00$                       2,190.00$                       4,380.00$                       3,500.00$             7,000.00$                       3,000.00$                       6,000.00$                       25,000.00$                     50,000.00$                     

73 HC 500 * REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM EA 40 -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

74 HC 624 ALUMINIUM SIGNS (GROUND 
MOUNTED) - FURNISH & INSTALL EA 39 530.00$                20,670.00$                     450.00$                17,550.00$                     250.00$                          9,750.00$                       26.20$                            1,021.80$                       600.00$                23,400.00$                     300.00$                          11,700.00$                     650.00$                          25,350.00$                     

75 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD) 
(100MIL) LF 915 1.50$                    1,372.50$                       1.26$                    1,152.90$                       1.10$                              1,006.50$                       1.10$                              1,006.50$                       1.75$                    1,601.25$                       1.20$                              1,098.00$                       5.00$                              4,575.00$                       

76 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD) 
(100MIL) LF 461 3.50$                    1,613.50$                       2.88$                    1,327.68$                       2.50$                              1,152.50$                       2.60$                              1,198.60$                       3.50$                    1,613.50$                       3.00$                              1,383.00$                       10.00$                            4,610.00$                       

77 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD) 
(100MIL) LF 144 5.60$                    806.40$                          5.46$                    786.24$                          4.60$                              662.40$                          5.00$                              720.00$                          7.00$                    1,008.00$                       5.00$                              720.00$                          15.00$                            2,160.00$                       

78 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW) 
(100MIL) EA 21 150.00$                3,150.00$                       138.00$                2,898.00$                       115.00$                          2,415.00$                       125.90$                          2,643.90$                       175.00$                3,675.00$                       150.00$                          3,150.00$                       350.00$                          7,350.00$                       

79 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD) 
(100MIL) EA 9 175.00$                1,575.00$                       144.00$                1,296.00$                       120.00$                          1,080.00$                       131.40$                          1,182.60$                       195.00$                1,755.00$                       150.00$                          1,350.00$                       350.00$                          3,150.00$                       

80 HC 660 REFL PAV MRK TY I 
(Y)24"(SLD)(090MIL) LF 349 4.50$                    1,570.50$                       5.70$                    1,989.30$                       4.75$                              1,657.75$                       5.20$                              1,814.80$                       7.00$                    2,443.00$                       6.00$                              2,094.00$                       15.00$                            5,235.00$                       

81 HC 660 REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(Y)4"(SLD) 
(090MIL) LF 7,053 1.50$                    10,579.50$                     0.54$                    3,808.62$                       0.50$                              3,526.50$                       0.50$                              3,526.50$                       1.10$                    7,758.30$                       0.50$                              3,526.50$                       0.75$                              5,289.75$                       

82 HC 660 THERMO PAV MRK (W)24"(SLD) LF 328 7.00$                    2,296.00$                       5.46$                    1,790.88$                       4.60$                              1,508.80$                       5.00$                              1,640.00$                       7.00$                    2,296.00$                       6.00$                              1,968.00$                       15.00$                            4,920.00$                       

83 HC 660 REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(Y)4"(BRK) 
(090MIL) LF 3,002 1.50$                    4,503.00$                       0.66$                    1,981.32$                       0.55$                              1,651.10$                       0.60$                              1,801.20$                       1.25$                    3,752.50$                       0.70$                              2,101.40$                       1.25$                              3,752.50$                       

84 HC 666 PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (18")(YLD 
TRI) EA 24 35.00$                  840.00$                          46.80$                  1,123.20$                       39.00$                            936.00$                          42.70$                            1,024.80$                       17.00$                  408.00$                          50.00$                            1,200.00$                       350.00$                          8,400.00$                       

85 HC 663 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA 186 4.50$                    837.00$                          4.56$                    848.16$                          3.80$                              706.80$                          4.20$                              781.20$                          5.00$                    930.00$                          5.00$                              930.00$                          25.00$                            4,650.00$                       

86 HC 663 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA 440 4.50$                    1,980.00$                       4.56$                    2,006.40$                       3.80$                              1,672.00$                       4.20$                              1,848.00$                       4.50$                    1,980.00$                       5.00$                              2,200.00$                       15.00$                            6,600.00$                       

87 HC 663 TRAFFIC BUTTON TY W EA 186 6.00$                    1,116.00$                       3.60$                    669.60$                          3.80$                              706.80$                          4.40$                              818.40$                          5.00$                    930.00$                          3.00$                              558.00$                          25.00$                            4,650.00$                       

88 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV 
(W)4"(SLD)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 242 0.60$                    145.20$                          1.02$                    246.84$                          0.85$                              205.70$                          0.90$                              217.80$                          2.00$                    484.00$                          1.00$                              242.00$                          15.00$                            3,630.00$                       

89 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV 
(Y)4"(SLD)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 447 0.75$                    335.25$                          1.02$                    455.94$                          0.85$                              379.95$                          0.90$                              402.30$                          2.00$                    894.00$                          1.00$                              447.00$                          15.00$                            6,705.00$                       

90 HC 665
WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV 
(Y)24"(SLD)(FURNISH,
INSTALL & REMOVE)

LF 48 11.00$                  528.00$                          5.40$                    259.20$                          4.50$                              216.00$                          4.90$                              235.20$                          5.00$                    240.00$                          6.00$                              288.00$                          25.00$                            1,200.00$                       

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS) $60,717.85 $43,790.28 $34,233.80 $26,263.60 $62,168.55 $40,955.90 $152,227.25

F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):

Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title          Unit of 
Measure

Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

91 HC 162 SODDING FOR EROSION CONTROL 
AND STABILIZATION SY 5 3,000.00$             15,000.00$                     12.00$                  60.00$                            35.00$                            175.00$                          54.80$                            274.00$                          8.00$                    40.00$                            10.00$                            50.00$                            50.00$                            250.00$                          

92 HC 165 HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING (FOR 
EROSION CONTROL AND SY 17,928 2.00$                    35,856.00$                     0.48$                    8,605.44$                       0.45$                              8,067.60$                       0.30$                              5,378.40$                       0.40$                    7,171.20$                       0.40$                              7,171.20$                       0.50$                              8,964.00$                       

93 Incidental *FERTILIZER AC 3 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

94 Incidental *VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 360 -$                      -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

95 HC 713 REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE LF 2,046 28.00$                  57,288.00$                     1.50$                    3,069.00$                       1.25$                              2,557.50$                       2.20$                              4,501.20$                       2.00$                    4,092.00$                       2.00$                              4,092.00$                       5.00$                              10,230.00$                     

96 HC 719 INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS EA 42 52.00$                  2,184.00$                       54.00$                  2,268.00$                       55.00$                            2,310.00$                       54.80$                            2,301.60$                       100.00$                4,200.00$                       80.00$                            3,360.00$                       12.00$                            504.00$                          

97 HC 724 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SY 46 61.00$                  2,806.00$                       -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                      -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                -$                                

98 HC 730 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT 
STRUCTURES LS 1 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                     960.00$                960.00$                          900.00$                          900.00$                          821.30$                          821.30$                          500.00$                500.00$                          1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                       3,500.00$                       3,500.00$                       

99 HC 741 INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (FOR 
STAGE II INLETS, GRAVEL BAGS) EA 204 48.00$                  9,792.00$                       12.00$                  2,448.00$                       55.00$                            11,220.00$                     27.40$                            5,589.60$                       10.00$                  2,040.00$                       20.00$                            4,080.00$                       12.00$                            2,448.00$                       

100 HC 751 SWPPP INSPECTION AND 
MAINTENANCE MON 9 10,000.00$          90,000.00$                     600.00$                5,400.00$                       150.00$                          1,350.00$                       547.50$                          4,927.50$                       7,500.00$             67,500.00$                     500.00$                          4,500.00$                       6,000.00$                       54,000.00$                     

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN) 222,926.00$                   22,810.44$                     26,580.10$                     23,793.60$                     85,543.20$                     24,253.20$                     79,896.00$                     



G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (EXTRA WORK ITEMS):
Item No. Spec Ref. Base Unit Short Title          Unit of 

Measure
Estimated 
Quantity

Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures Unit Price 
(this column controls)

Total in Figures

101 HC 340 Extra Roadway Base with Hot Mix 
Asphaltic Base Course TON 500 110.00$                55,000.00$                     126.00$                63,000.00$                     125.00$                          62,500.00$                     85.40$                            42,700.00$                     75.00$                  37,500.00$                     100.00$                          50,000.00$                     170.00$                          85,000.00$                     

102 PROJEC
T Mowing Project Site CYCLE 12 2,500.00$             30,000.00$                     600.00$                7,200.00$                       1,200.00$                       14,400.00$                     312.10$                          3,745.20$                       100.00$                1,200.00$                       500.00$                          6,000.00$                       2,500.00$                       30,000.00$                     

103 HC 436 Well Pointing (Min. Bid $15/LF) LF 200 25.00$                  5,000.00$                       15.00$                  3,000.00$                       15.00$                            3,000.00$                       21.90$                            4,380.00$                       15.00$                  3,000.00$                       25.00$                            5,000.00$                       45.00$                            9,000.00$                       

104 HC 559 Construction Safety Fence LF 1,000 10.00$                  10,000.00$                     1.20$                    1,200.00$                       2.00$                              2,000.00$                       2.20$                              2,200.00$                       2.00$                    2,000.00$                       4.00$                              4,000.00$                       10.00$                            10,000.00$                     

105 HC 672 Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As 
Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid $25/HR) HOUR 200 45.00$                  9,000.00$                       30.00$                  6,000.00$                       25.00$                            5,000.00$                       46.00$                            9,200.00$                       40.00$                  8,000.00$                       50.00$                            10,000.00$                     45.00$                            9,000.00$                       

106 HC 130 Borrow CY 10,000 15.00$                  150,000.00$                   1.00$                    10,000.00$                     1.00$                              10,000.00$                     0.10$                              1,000.00$                       0.01$                    100.00$                          5.00$                              50,000.00$                     10.00$                            100,000.00$                   

107 HC 561 Video Recording Construction LS 1 1,500.00$             1,500.00$                       600.00$                600.00$                          4,500.00$                       4,500.00$                       1,095.00$                       1,095.00$                       1,500.00$             1,500.00$                       1,000.00$                       1,000.00$                       12,000.00$                     12,000.00$                     

TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR EXTRA ITEMS): 260,500.00$                   91,000.00$                     $101,400.00 64,320.20$                     $53,300.00 $126,000.00 255,000.00$                   

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =  3,765,123.35$    3,278,586.91$    $3,648,810.90 3,755,147.00$    $3,816,800.00 $4,353,967.10 5,342,561.25$    

GRAND TOTAL  =  3,765,123.35$    3,278,586.91$    3,648,810.90$    3,755,147.00$    3,816,800.00$    4,353,967.10$    5,342,561.25$    

Calculated: 3,278,586.91$           Calculated: 3,648,810.90$           Calculated: 3,755,147.00$           Calculated: 3,816,800.00$           Calculated: 4,353,967.10$           Calculated: 5,342,561.25$           

Published: 3,275,205.91$           Published: 3,648,810.90$           Published: 3,764,351.00$           Published: 3,816,800.00$           Published: 4,353,967.10$           Published: 5,342,561.25$           

Difference: 3,381.00$                  Difference: -$                          Difference: (9,204.00)$                 Difference: -$                          Difference: -$                          Difference: -$                          

87.08% 96.91% 99.74% 101.37% 115.64% 141.90%

100.00% 111.29% 114.54% 116.42% 132.80% 162.95%Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)

BID PRICE

Percentage of Engineer's Estimate
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